Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

05-23-2005

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

112955 U.S. PTC 11/131188 11/131188 051805

RECO

100007445	
103007415 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Xizhong WANG	
	Name: ZHEJIANG SANHUA CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
•	Violigues Changgues Town Vinchang County
Execution Date(s): May 5, 2005	Xialiquan, Chengguan Town, Xinchang County
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Zhejiang Province
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	People's Republic of
	Country: China Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James M. Slattery BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 4927-0104PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Rd Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	May 18, 2005 Date
James M. Slattery - 28,380	7 7 3 Grotal number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

05/19/2005 CNGUYEN2 00000042 11131188

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

JMS/sll

Serial No.: NEW

Filed: May 18, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR:

<u>Xizhong WANG</u>, a citizen of <u>P. R. China</u>, whose address is <u>Xialiquan</u>, Chengguan Town, Xinchang County, Zhejiang Province, P. R. China

has invented a new and useful invention entitled:

A BALL VALVE

and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ZHEJIANG SANHUA CO., LTD. ("Assignee"), a Non-Samll Entity Company of P. R. China, at Xialiquan, Chengguan Town, Xinchang County, Zhejiang Province, P. R. China

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throught the World, inculding:

Chinese Patent Application for Utility Model No. 200420022990.0

as well as any continuation, division, and continuationin-part applications, inventors' certificates, and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States or any foreign country;

THE ASSIGNOR agree that said Invention, applications, and Letters Patents are to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patents or any other right of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

THE ASSIGNOR convenant and agree and warrant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement has been made affecting the rights and property conveyed or

PATENT REEL: 016579 FRAME: 0352 intended protection may be granted as entirely as the same would gave been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

THE ASSIGNOR furtherr convenant and agree and warrant that the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may apply for and receive Letters Patents for said Invention in its own name; and at any upon request, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, without further compensation to the ASSIGNOR, but at the expense of the Assignee, the ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver any and all papers and/ or instruments, communicates all known facts, and perform any possible acts, which may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, for aiding in securing to and maintaining in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full enjoyment of the right and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

Date: 2005. 5.5

RECORDED: 05/15/2005

Xizhong WANG

PATENT REEL: 016579 FRAME: 0353